## 505793028 11/26/2019

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5839856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIN WANG	07/27/2017
ZHU JING WU	07/28/2017
JUN LU	07/27/2017
GANG CHEN	07/28/2017
ZHEN CUI	07/28/2017

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC
Street Address:	1140 ENTERPRISE WAY
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16617177

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

Correspondent Name: MICRO FOCUS LLC

Address Line 1: 500 WESTOVER DR. #12603

Address Line 4: SANFORD, NORTH CAROLINA 27330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92044739	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOANNA MONTGOMERY		
SIGNATURE:	/JOANNA MONTGOMERY/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=92044739\_Assignment#page1.tif source=92044739\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051119 FRAME: 0010

505793028

source=92044739\_Assignment#page3.tif source=92044739\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051119 FRAME: 0011

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT		

RECORD ID:	90371468
RECORDIU.	300713300

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to EntiT Software LLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business in

Wilmington, Delaware, and to its subsidiaries	ware CLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business if and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to ins, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and
AUTOMATED NOISE ATTENUATION IN	REQUENCY DOMAINS
Filing Date:	Application No.:
divisionals, and renewals of and substitute	forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-LP's) for said application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of an arm or therefore; and any relessues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
and enjoyed by EntiT Software LLC, its succ	e LLC to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held assors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the tem ay be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would s assignment, and transfer not been made;
executed and will not execute any agreement time a request is made, and without undue diperfect the title to said invention(s) or improved in the successors, assigns, nominees or legal reproduced in the successors, assigns, to sign all lawful papers, foreign applications, to make all rightful or software LLC, its successors, assigns, nor benefit, proper patent protection for said inwhich may be incurred by me/us in lending signs.	e full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each lay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to covenent(s), said application and said Patent, to EntiT Software LLC, it is sentatives, and I/we agree to communicate to EntIT Software LLC, or to it intion(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any of execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and his and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid EntIT interest and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own ention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses of cooperation and assistance are paid by EntiT Software LLC;
applications as aforesaid, to issue to EntIT	Software LLC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and a (s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application
	torneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said scord ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set r	y/our hand(s) and seal(s).
100-1	07/27/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date Date
Jin Wang	
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Inventor's Signature	Bate
Zhu Jing Wu	
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Rev 08/18	Page 1 of 2

Page 1 of 2

Hewiett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 20528 PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	90371468
MECONING.	00011100

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to EntIT Software LLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business in Wilmington, Delaware, and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to EntIT Software LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

AUTOMATED NOISE ATTENUATION IN FREQUENCY DO	
	Application No.:
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applicationuntries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; a Patent.	on for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any
I/we additionally authorize EntiT Software LLC to file applic and enjoyed by EntiT Software LLC, its successors, assigns, no or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reli- have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and	ominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term ssued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convex executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewittime a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and operfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improving proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disciplinary for inventions, to make all rightful caths and declarations Software LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representations proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvinch may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and	th, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to application and said Patent, to EntIT Software LLC, its we agree to communicate to EntIT Software LLC, or to its ement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any laimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and ns, and generally to do everything possible to aid EntIT epresentatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own vement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the official of any applications as aforesaid, to issue to EntIT Software LLC, as Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.	
I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title sknown to them.	to insert the filing date and application number of said set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and s	seai(s):
inventor's Signature	Date
Jin Wang	
First/Middle Name/Last Name	=7/28/2017 Date
Inventor's Signature	Date
Zhu Jing Wu	· ·
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Rev 98/15 Page 1 o	<b>*</b> 2

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

#### PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECC	ORD ID:	90371468
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)			.)
344		2017.	7.28
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Jun Lu			
First/Middle Name/Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Gang Chen			
First/Middle Name/Last Name			
节		2017	7.7.28
inventor's Signature		Date	
Zhen Cui			
First/Middle Name/Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name			
inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name			

Page 2 of 2

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80529

## PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID: 90371468

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature	Data
Jun Lu First/Middle Name/Last Name 4	
准务	2~72722
Inventor's Signature	2017, 07, 28 Date
Gang Chen	
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Zhen Gui	
First/Middle Norre/Last Name	
Investor's Signature	Date
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Inveniora Signatura	Oats
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Invantors dignature	Date
Section 1	<del></del>
Bratificide Namerlast Name	
Hex 680 E	Fage ⊈ or 2

PATENT REEL: 051119 FRAME: 0015